Town of Enfield Public Hearing's Wednesday July 10, 2024 at 6:30 PM IN-Person at the Enfield Town Courthouse and Virtually via the Zoom Meeting Portal

Public Hearing's

Proposed Local Law No. 1 Of the Year 2024 LOCAL LAW INCREASING THE TERM OF OFFICE OF THE TOWN SUPERVISOR FROM TWO (2) to FOUR (4) YEARS

Proposed Local Law No. 2 of the Year 2024 LOCAL LAW INCREASING THE TERM OF OFFICE OF THE TOWN HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT FROM TWO (2) YEARS to FOUR (4) YEARS

Proposed Local Law No. 3 of the Year 2024 LOCAL LAW INCREASING THE TERM OF OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK FROM TWO (2) YEARS to FOUR (4) YEARS

Proposed Local Law No. 4 of the Year 2024 A Proposed Local Law - Dog Control and Licensing Local Law and Regulations

Regular Town Board Meeting Wednesday, July 10, 2024, at 7:00p.m. In-Person at the Enfield Town Courthouse and Virtually via the Zoom Meeting Portal

Portal Meeting Link: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81938890600</u> (For computer or smart phone) Meeting ID: 819 3889 0600 Password: 14850 For instructions for this meeting visit: http://townofenfield.org/virtual-board-meetings Call in Number: (646) 876- 9923 (landline or cell)

Regular Meeting

- Call to Order
- Privilege of the Floor- Limited to 3 minutes per speaker- including Pledge of Allegiance if you so choose (See General Guide for Procedure for information)
- Additions and Changes to the agenda
- Correspondence

Monthly Reports

County Legislator- Anne Koreman/Randy Brown Town Supervisor's Report- Stephanie Redmond Highway Superintendent Report- Buddy Rollins

*Consent Agenda:

- Audit Claims
- Approval of Minutes

Code Enforcement Report-Alan Teeter Planning Board Report- Dan Walker Tompkins County Council of Govts- Robert Lynch

New Business:

- Resolution #2024- _____ To Adopt Local Law #1 of 2024- "LOCAL LAW INCREASING THE TERM OF OFFICE OF THE TOWN SUPERVISOR FROM TWO (2) to FOUR (4) YEARS" *
- Resolution #2024- _____ To Adopt Local Law #2 of 2024- "LOCAL LAW INCREASING THE TERM OF OFFICE OF THE HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT FROM TWO (2) to FOUR (4) YEARS" *
- Resolution #2024- _____ To Adopt Local Law #3 of 2024- "LOCAL LAW INCREASING THE TERM OF OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK FROM TWO (2) to FOUR (4) YEARS" *
- Resolution #2024-_____ To Adopt Local Law #4 A Proposed Local Law to amend the Town's existing dog licensing and control law *
- Resolution #2024-_____ Budget Modifications July*
- Discussion: SkateGarden Updates
- Resolution #2024 -_____ SCT Contract 2024-2027*
- Discussion: Subdivision Regulations

Privilege of the Floor (Limited to 3 minutes for each speaker) Announcements- Adjournment

*Potential Action Items

Resolution #2024-_____ A Proposed Local Law to amend the Town's existing dog licensing and control law

WHEREAS, The Town of Enfield is updating Town's existing dog licensing and control law to update dog licensing fees and make other administrative changes; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held before the Enfield Town Board on Ju 12, 2024, to hear all persons interested in proposed Local Law No._____ of 2024, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That Local Law No. _____ of 2024 A Proposed Local Law to amend/update the Town's existing dog licensing and control law is hereby adopted by the Enfield Town Board,

RESOLVED, further, that the Enfield Town Clerk shall publish in the official newspaper of the Town a notice of adoption containing a synopsis of said local law and shall within twenty days file one certified copy in the Office of the County Clerk, and one copy with the Secretary of State.

Resolution #2024-____ SCT Contract 2024-2027

WHEREAS, SCT has presented the Board with a three (3) year contract to provide IT services, and,

WHEREAS, they are offering this service at a reduced cost now therefore be it;

RESOLVED, the Enfield Town Board authorizes Supervisor Redmond to sign a contract with SCT